and/or assigns, Mortgagee, dated June 
7, 2019 and recorded June 17, 2019 
in Instrument Number 5280212 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by 
AmeriHome Mortgage Company, 
LLC, by assignment. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Seventy-
Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-
Three and 52/100 Dollars 
($178,853.52). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of

[...]

2017 Recorded on April 18, 2017, in 
Document No. 5253175, and re-
recorded via Re-Recorded Mortgage 
on September 15, 2017, in Document 
No. 5258308, Foreclosing Assignee 
(if any): Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Eighty Thousand Eighty-Two and 
20/100 Dollars ($80,082.20) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Lot 
18 and the West 1/2 of Lot 16, Block 
3, Avenue Addition to the Village of 
St. Johns, City of St. Johns, Clinton 
County, Michigan, according to the 
recorded plat thereof, as recorded in

[...]

gle man Original Mortgagee: 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Date of 
mortgage: November 1, 2016 
Recorded on November 14, 2016, in 
Document No. 5247581, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Nationstar 
Mortgage LLC Amount claimed to 
be due at the date hereof: One 
Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand 
One Hundred Six and 36/100 
Dollars ($124,106.36) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton 
County, and described as: Parcel 1: 
Commencing at a point which is 
193.4 feet on a bearing of South 71 
degrees West and 265.1 feet on a 
bearing of South 78 degrees 36 min-
utes West along the South side of

[...]

National Association, As Indenture 
Trustee, as assignee as documented 
by an assignment dated May 13, 
2021 and recorded on June 2, 2021 
as document number 5310725 in 
Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of ONE HUNDRED SEVEN 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-EIGHT AND 01/100 
DOLLARS ($107,188.01). Said 
premises are situated in the 
Township of Bath, County of 
Clinton, State of Michigan, and are 
described as: Unit 39, Mead Creek 
Village Site Condominium, Bath 
Township, Clinton County, 

Michigan, according to the Master 
Deed thereof, as recorded in Liber

[...]

Association, as assignee as docu-
mented by an assignment dated 
February 27, 2023 and recorded on 
March 6, 2023 with Document 
Number 5333309 in Clinton County 
Records, Michigan, on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of THIRTY 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-EIGHT AND 99/100 DOL-
LARS ($30,958.99). Said premises 
are situated in the City of East 
Lansing, County of Clinton, State of 
Michigan, and are described as: 
Units 228, Hawk Next 
Condominium, according to the 
Master deed dated January 8, 2003, 
recorded January 10, 2003 in 
Document No.